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To
Nominated Owner/Agent,
Muktyala Limestone mine
M/s KCP Cements Ltd,
Ramakrishna Buildings No.2,
Dr. P.V.Cherian Crescent, Egmore, Chennai – 600008
Tamil Nadu

Sub: Violation of provisions of MCDR, 2017 in respect of Muktyala Limestone Mine over an area
of 368.35 ha. in Muktyala Village of Jaggayyapeta Mandal of District Krishna, State Andhra
Pradesh 

Sir/Madam,
The  following  provisions  of  Mineral  Conservation  and  Development  Rules,  2017  (as

amended up to 2021) were found violated in the above mine during the inspection on 20/07/2023 by
the undersigned in presence of the mine officials Shri B. Anil Kumar, Mines Manager 
Rule No. Proposed in the approved mining 

plan / Rule
Violation

11 (1) As per the approved Review of mining
plan dated 14.12.2021 
i)  It is proposed to produce 4500037 t
quantity of limestone mineral during the
year 2022-23 by operating pit-1  between
grid  location  E399988-E400888,
N1862643-N1863193  &  pit-2  between
grid  location  E401188-E401300,
N1862443-N1862643 .

i) During inspection it is observed that the
production  of  limestone  quantity  is
2986700 t (with deviation of 34%)for the
year 2022-23 and pits were operated  pit-1
between  grid  location  E400138-E400888,
N1862643-N1863193& pit-2 between grid
location  E401138-E401300,  N1862523-
N1862643  which  is  deviation  from  the
approved mining plan proposal.

02.  In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the violation of aforesaid rule constitutes an
offence punishable under Rule 62(1) of MCDR, 2017.

03. The mining operations can also be suspended under rule 11(2), if compliance of rule 11(1) is not
found satisfactory. 

04. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office
within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter. 

Yours faithfully,

(Ramkishan R) 
Deputy  Controller of Mines

Indian Bureau of Mines
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2. The Director of Mines and Geology, Government of Andhra Pradesh, Sri Anjaneya  
      Towers, Door No.7-104, B-Block, 5th and 6th Floors, BTPS Road, PO Ibrahimpatnam-
      521456, Vijayawada, Krishna District.
3.The Agent, Muktyala  Limestone Mine M/s KCP Cements Limited, 
     Muktyala (Village), Jaggayapeta (Mandal), NTR (District), A.P. - 521457

(Ramkishan R) 
Deputy  Controller of Mines

d`rs {ks=h; [kkufu;a=d/For Regional Controller of Mines
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